505543584 06/25/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5590381

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GEIP HOLDINGS, LP	06/24/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GREGORY ENTERPRISES, INCORPORATED	
Street Address:	13655 C.R. 1570	
City:	ADA	
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA	
Postal Code:	74820	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13945119

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (405)228-7305

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 405-235-9621

Email: michael.labrie@mcafeetaft.com

Correspondent Name: MCAFEE & TAFT, MICHAEL J. LABRIE

Address Line 1: 211 NORTH ROBINSON

Address Line 2: TWO LEADERSHIP SQUARE - 10TH FLOOR Address Line 4: OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA 73102-7103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15057.23
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL J. LABRIE
SIGNATURE:	/Michael J. LaBrie/
DATE SIGNED:	06/25/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment-13945119#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 049583 FRAME: 0171

505543584

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GEIP Holdings, LP (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), a limited partnership having a principal place of business at 13655 C.R. 1570, Ada, Oklahoma 74820, has agreed to assign all of its rights, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent Serial No. 13/945,119 entitled "PILE LIFTING APPARATUS AND METHOD" filed on July 18, 2013; and

WHEREAS, Gregory Enterprises, Incorporated, an Oklahoma corporation having a principal place of business at 13655 C.R. 1570, Ada, Oklahoma 74820 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent Serial No. 13/945,119.

NOW, THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and the invention covered thereby in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted based on any such patent application in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, together with the right to sue and obtain damages for past, present and future infringement.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its reasonable request, be provided with all pertinent documents relating to said patent represented thereby and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits necessary for ASSIGNEE to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said invention and patent and represented thereby and equivalents thereof.

Executed by the undersigned on the date-indicated:

GEIP Holdings, LP

Name:

Title:

Date

-1-

RECORDED: 06/25/2019